# OP \$40.00 13661

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION		07/29/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UZ ENGINEERED PRODUCTS ACQUISITION LLC
Street Address:	3325 ST. CLAIR AVE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1366114	UZ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVE.

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BLDG., 5TH FL.
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEAE 500060US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. TURUNG
Signature:	/BRIAN E. TURUNG/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0385

900168996

Date:	08/10/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=BEAE 500060 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BEAE 500060 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0386

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, State Industrial Products Corporation, having a place of business at 3100 Hamilton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, trademark registration, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the trademark identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "said Mark");

WHEREAS, UZ Engineered Products Acquisition LLC, having a place of business at 3325 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and quitclaims unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the registration of said Mark, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, identified in the attached **Exhibit A**.

			STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION
			Ву:
			Name: Brian Limbert
			Title: COO
STATE OF	: Ohio	)	SS
COUNTY OF	: Cuyahoga	)	33
Subscri	bed and sworn to	before r	ne this 29 day of July, 2010.
			7 A)
			Notary Public

WILLIAM A. BARNETT, Atty.
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
My commission has no expiration date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Page 1 of 2

# **EXHIBIT A**

**US TRADEMARK** 

SER./REG. NO.

FILED/REG'D

UZ

1366114

October 22, 1985

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0388

**RECORDED: 08/10/2010**